

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H0000038899 1)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

1	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ALSE	0	
To: Division of a Fax Number	Corporations : (850)922-4001	EFFECTIVE DATE	AHASSE	JUL 25	FIL
From:			<u>10</u>	P M	
Account Name Account Numbe	: EMPIRE CORPORAT er : 072450003255	E KIT COMPANY	TS 1	و	$\overline{}$
Phone	: (305)541-3694		DAT N	58	
Fax Number	: (305)541-3770		Çu)	5	

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

AYARZA & ORIHUELA, INCORPORATED

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78,75

7/24/00 5:11 PM

2 5 2000



8

:6 ⊭V

58

OF

AYARZA & ORIHUELA, INCORPORATED

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation is AYARZA & ORIHUELA, INCORPORATED; the mailing address and principal place of business is 17911 NW 9 Court, Pembroke Pines, FL., 33029.

ARTICLE II - EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION

The effective date of this Corporation shall be July 24, 2000 it shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in the transaction of any and all business permitted under the laws of the United States and of this State, and specifically to engage in the business of design and construction of residential and commercial property.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is one hundred (100) shares with one dollar (\$1.00) par value per share.

1.

Articles prepared by: Eugene M. Simon, Esq. 297 Sunny Isles Blvd. North Mlami Beach, FL. 33160 telephone number (305) 940-8123 Florida Bar No.: 614076

H00000038899

ARTICLE V - ADDRESS

The initial registered office of this Corporation is 17911 NW 9 Court, Pembroke Pines, FL. 33029. The initial registered agent is Pedro Enrique Orihuela and his address is 17911 NW 9 Court, Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33029.

ARTICLE VI - CORPORATE OFFICER

The name and address of the officer of the Corporation shall be:

NAME

ADDRESS

Pedro Enrique Orihuela: President

17911 NW 9 Court Pembroke Pines, FL, 33029

ARTICLE VII - SUBSCRIBER

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is as follows:

ADDRESS NAME

Pedro Enrique Orihuela

17911 NW 9 Court Pembroke Pines, FL 33029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed the foregoing Articles of

Incorporation this 24 day of JULY, 2000.

Pedro Enrique Orihuela Title: PLESIDENT

H000000038899

÷

H00000138899

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

}

Before me personally appeared <u>Redro E. Orihucla</u>, to me well known to be the person described in or has produced identification (type)<u>FL.bk</u> <u>o 640.665-54.28-0</u> and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and official seal in the County and State named this $\underline{-\mathcal{R}\mathcal{Y}}$ day of

<u>UU</u>, 2000.

OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

My Commission Expires:



CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

in compliance with section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted: FIRST, that Ayarza & Orihuela, incorporated, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business in the City of Pembroke Pines, State of Florida, has named Pedro Enrique Orihuela located at 17911 NW 9 Court, Pembroke Pines, FL. 33029, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Kedus E. Queles (Corporate officer) Signature Title PRESIDENT

Date 24 DAY OF JULY 2000

₃ H00000038899

701AL P. 05

H00000038899

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Signature <u>Reduc E. Quiluale</u> (Resident Agent) Date <u>JULY 24TH 2000</u>

H00000038899

1

JUL 25

AM 9:58

4.